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Baltic States Championships
Riga, 7. - 8.3.2026

Event 5 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
07.03.2026 - 11:07 Results Prelim
WA475 : 1:06.13

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

Youth

1. TRUCINSKAS Marijus 10 Lithuania 59.76 643 B +0.70 - 29.24 30.52
2. LAURIMAA Mikk 10 Estonia 1:00.05 634 B +0.69 - 29.35 30.70
3. KIVIRAND Richard 12 Estonia 1:00.58 617 B +0.55 - 29.71 30.87
4. VOOR Oskar 10 Estonia 1:02.46 563 +0.65 - 30.35 32.11
5. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Latvia 1:03.09 547 +0.72 - 30.48 32.61
6. TSIKALJOV Deniss 10 Estonia 1:03.13 546 +0.66 - 30.32 32.81
7. BUDREVICIUS Danas 10 Lithuania 1:04.37 515 +0.61 - 30.24 34.13
8. MALUNAVICIUS Gabrielius 12 Lithuania 1:04.39 514 +0.66 - 31.16 33.23
9. RUDZIKS Viktors 10 Latvia 1:04.86 503 +0.71 - 31.33 33.53

10. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Estonia 1:06.07 476 +0.69 - 32.02 34.05

Junior

1. TUSKENIS Mykolas 09 Lithuania 56.44 764 A +0.64 - 27.41 29.03
2. GRUDINSKIJ Dominik 08 Lithuania 57.18 734 A +0.61 - 28.01 29.17
3. LAHT Gregor 09 Estonia 59.66 646 B +0.61 - 28.79 30.87
4. SPOLITIS Emils 08 Latvia 1:01.28 597 B +0.55 - 29.90 31.38
5. JUHANDI Stever 09 Estonia 1:01.68 585 R +0.62 - 29.87 31.81
6. PRANTS Hans Kristian 08 Estonia 1:02.31 567 +0.63 - 29.88 32.43
7. NOVITSKI Hans-Kristjan 08 Estonia 1:02.74 556 +0.57 - 29.90 32.84

IVANOVS Ilja 09 Latvia 1:02.74 556 +0.66 - 29.71 33.03
9. LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 09 Latvia 1:03.22 543 +0.61 - 30.42 32.80

10. KOLEDA Toms 09 Latvia 1:03.57 534 +0.63 - 29.88 33.69

Open

1. MURENAS Arminas 07 Lithuania 55.78 791 A +0.58 - 27.26 28.52
2. STANKEVICIUS Kajus 04 Lithuania 56.69 754 A +0.68 - 27.33 29.36
3. KRAMPE Emils 07 Latvia 56.93 744 A +0.60 - 27.34 29.59
4. BRENCS Kristians 06 Latvia 56.94 744 A +0.56 - 27.63 29.31
5. SMOK Alan 05 Estonia 57.69 715 A +0.62 - 28.00 29.69
6. DEICMANS Nikolass 06 Latvia 57.72 714 A +0.61 - 27.82 29.90
7. SILLASTE Dmitri 07 Estonia 59.50 652 B +0.66 - 28.85 30.65
8. KAEAER Mathias 05 Estonia 1:00.19 630 B +0.62 - 28.97 31.22
9. SIRK Kris 07 Estonia 1:01.52 590 B +0.62 - 29.17 32.35

10. NOMM Martin 07 Estonia 1:02.22 570 R +0.68 - 30.05 32.17


